5186773

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM631569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/27/2018	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DermVeda, Inc.		02/26/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jiva Co., LLC	
Street Address:	836 57th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 430	
City:	Sacramento	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95819	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5186773	DERMVEDA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128847352

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127841071

Email: trademark@amintalati.com **Correspondent Name:** Ashley Rovner-Watson Address Line 1: 100 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DVD-0033-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley Rovner-Watson
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Ashley Rovner-Watson
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=DermVeda, Inc. to Jiva Co., LLC Nunc Pro Tunc Agreement (2.26.21)#page1.tif source=DermVeda, Inc. to Jiva Co., LLC Nunc Pro Tunc Agreement (2.26.21)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007219 FRAME: 0721

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT, EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 27, 2018

WHEREAS DermVeda, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having an address at 316 32nd Street, Sacramento, California 95816 ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the marks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") and any and all common law and statutory rights thereto, together with the goodwill of the business, as that concept is understood in trademark law, that is connected with, symbolized by, and pertaining to the Marks ("Trademark Goodwill");

WHEREAS Jiva Co., LLC, a California limited liability company having an address 836 57th Street, Suite 430, Sacramento, California 95819 ("Assignee") is the successor to the ongoing and existing business to which the Marks pertain and wishes to acquire all right, title, and interest Assignor has or may have in and to the Marks and the Trademark Goodwill, including the right to sue for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all right, title, and interest Assignor has or may have in and to the Marks, together with the Trademark Goodwill and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Nunc pro tunc, effective December 27, 2018

DermVeda, Inc. (Corporation of Delaware)	Jiva Co. (LLC of California)	
By:	By: Raj S:	
Name: Venita Sivamani	Name: Raja Sivamani	
Title: CEO	Title: Managing Member	
Date of Execution: 2/26/2021	Date of Execution: 2/26/2021	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007219 FRAME: 0722

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Registration No.
DERMVEDA	Reg. No. 5186773

RECORDED: 03/12/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007219 FRAME: 0723